n
n
n
n
n
n
n
n

counter-clockwise stroke for standard double-acting and
spring-closed units. The 100% Adjustable Stop option is
specified in the actuator ordering code.
100% Travel Stop Lengths
Actuator
                              L Min                                                  L Max
 inch  mm  inch  mm
 VPVL051  6.2  158  7.3  186
 VPVL100  7.2  184  8.5  216
 VPVL200  9.5  242  11.3  286
 VPVL250  11.0  280  13.0  330
 VPVL300  11.9  303  14.1  359
Stop Screw
Type A
VPVL051-300
Stop Screw

actuator with spring-to-close rotation.
Subject to change without prior notice.
HOW TO ORDER
To specify a complete Valv-Powr Value-Line® Stainless Steel Actuator, simply make a
selection from the code boxes below.
1  2  3  4  5  6
VPVLSS  200  SR4/5  –  D
7
—
1 Product Group
 VPVL Valv-Powr Value-Line Double-Opposed Piston Actuator
2 Exterior Option
 – Standard
 P             Polished Surfaces
3 Size
 051
 100
 200 Select from Torque Table
250
 300
4 Series
 DA Valv-Powr Value-Line Double-Opposed Piston Actuator
 SR4/5 Spring-Return 60-psi (4.1 bar) Spring-to-Close (CW Rotation)
SR6 Spring-Return 80-psi (5.5 bar) Spring-to-Close (CW Rotation)
5 Options
 – Standard Temperature Rating: -40°F +176°F (-40°C to +80°C)
 HT High Temperature Rating: +5°F to +302°F (-15°C to +150°C)
LX Low Temperature Rating: -60°F to +176°F (-51°C to +80°C)
FO Spring-to-Open (CCW Rotation)
AS 100% Travel Stops
6 Model
 D             Model D
7 Modifier Code
–             Standard
Metso Automation Inc.